SCHEDULE OF PROPOSED LEVY RATES

PENDLETON COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION
For the Fiscal Year Ended June 30, 2019

The following is a true copy from the record of orders entered by PENDLETON

COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION on the 20st day of March, 2018.

Class I

Personal Property
Public Utilities
Total Class I

Class IT

Real Estate
Personal Property
Total Class IT
Class III

Real Estate
Personal Property
Public Utilities
Total Class II1
Class IV

Real Estate
Personal Property
Public Utilities
Total Class IV

Total Assessed Valuation and Projected Gross
$ 518,981,336

Tax Collections

Less Allowance for Uncollectibles, Exonerations and

Delinquencies

Less Allowance for Tax Discounts

Column E

Certificate of Valuation
Assessed Value for Tax Purposes

314,389,560
1,229,648
315,619,208

72,897,790
46,388,397
65,263,170
184,549,357

11,214,800
5,137,978
2,459,993

18,812,771

Current Expense Levy

Levy

Rate/$100

19.40

38.80

77.60

77.60

5.00%

2.00%

Less Allowance for Tax Increment Financing - see worksheet

(Subtracted from regular current expense tax levy only)

Net Projected Tax Collections, before allowance for
Assessor’s Valuation Fund

Less - Allowance for Assessor’s Valuation Fund
(Subtracted from regular current expense tax levy only)

Projected Net Taxes to be Collected

2.00%

Taxes
Levied

1,219,831
4,771
1,224,602

565,687
359,974
506,442

1,432,103

87,027
39,871
19,090
145,988

$2,802,693

(140,135)

(53,251)

2,609,307
(52,186)

$2,557,121

Note: Copies of all approved excess and/or bond levy orders and certificed copies of the
canvass of votes must be on file with the State Auditor’s Office and the State Depart-

ment of Education before excess or bond levy rates can be approved.

SIGNED THIS 20th DAY OF MARCH, 2018, BY
3-22-2¢ Charles Hedrick SECRETARY OF THE BOARD OF EDUCATION




