## SCHEDULE OF PROPOSED LEVY RATES PENDLETON COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION For the Fiscal Year Ended June 30, 2019

The following is a true copy from the record of orders entered by PENDLETON COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION on the 20st day of March, 2018.

	Column E		Current Expense Levy	
	Certificate o Assessed Value f	of Valuation or Tax Purposes	Levy Rate/\$100	Taxes Levied
Class I Personal Propert Public Utilities Total Class I	y \$	- - -	19.40	\$
Class II Real Estate Personal Propert Total Class II Class III	y	314,389,560 1,229,648 315,619,208	38.80	1,219,831 4,771 1,224,602
Real Estate Personal Propert Public Utilities Total Class III Class IV	y	72,897,790 46,388,397 65,263,170 184,549,357	77.60	$565,687\ 359,974\ 506,442\ 1,432,103$
Real Estate Personal Propert Public Utilities Total Class IV	y	$\begin{array}{c} 11,214,800\\ 5,137,978\\ 2,459,993\\ 18,812,771 \end{array}$	77.60	87,027 39,871 19,090 145,988
Total Assessed Tax Collections	Valuation and P	rojected Gross 518,981,336		\$2,802,693
Less Allowance Delinquencies		, Exonerations and	5.00%	(140,135)
Less Allowance	for Tax Discounts		2.00%	(53,251)
Less Allowance for Tax Increment Financing - see worksheet (Subtracted from regular current expense tax levy only) -				
Net Projected Tax Collections, before allowance for Assessor's Valuation Fund				2,609,307
	e for Assessor's Va m regular current	aluation Fund expense tax levy on	<u>2.00%</u> ly)	(52,186)
Projected Net Taxes to be Collected				\$2,557,121

Note: Copies of all approved excess and/or bond levy orders and certificed copies of the canvass of votes must be on file with the State Auditor's Office and the State Department of Education before excess or bond levy rates can be approved.

SIGNED THIS 20th DAY OF MARCH, 2018, BY3-22-2cCharles Hedrick SECRETARY OF THE BOARD OF EDUCATION